CERTIFIED COPY

RESOLUTION NO. SACRA 14-09-02-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
ADOPTING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR
THE PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2015, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2015, AND
AUTHORIZING CERTAIN OTHER ACTIONS PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA
HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION 34181(g)

WHEREAS, the San Juan Capistrano Community Redevelopment Agency
(“Agency”) was a community redevelopment agency duly organized and existing under
the California Community Redevelopment Law, Health & Safety Code Section 33000, et
seq., which was authorized to transact business and exercise the powers of a
redevelopment agency pursuant to action of the City Council (“City Council”) of the City
of San Juan Capistrano (“City”); and,

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill X1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the
California Health & Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of all
redevelopment agencies (“Dissolution Act”); and,

WHEREAS, on December 29, 2011, in the petition California Redevelopment
Association v. Matosantos, Case No. S194861, the California Supreme Court upheld
the Dissolution Act and thereby all redevelopment agencies in California were dissolved
as of and on February 1, 2012, under the dates in the Dissolution Act that were
reformed and extended thereby; and,

WHEREAS, the Agency is now a dissolved redevelopment agency pursuant to
the Dissolution Act; and,

WHEREAS, by a resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an
open public meeting the City chose to become and serve as the successor agency to
the dissolved Agency under the Dissolution Act; and,

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City Council serves
and acts as the “Successor Agency” and will perform its functions as the successor
agency under the Dissolution Act to administer the enforceable obligations of the
Agency and otherwise unwind the Agency’s affairs, all subject to the review and
approval by a seven-member oversight board (“Oversight Board”); and,

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill 1484, enacted on December 27, 2012, made certain
amendments to the Dissolution Act, including with respect to the process for adopting
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedules; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34171(h) of the Dissolution Act, a “Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule" means the document setting forth the minimum payment
amounts and due dates of payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-
month fiscal period as provided in subdivisions (I) and (m) of Section 34177 of the
Dissolution Act; and,



WHEREAS, pursuant to subdivisions (I) and (m) of Section 34177 of the
Dissolution Act, staff of the City, acting on behalf of the Successor Agency, has
prepared the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period covering January
1, 2015, through June 30, 2015, (ROPS 14-15B), in the form attached to this Resolution
as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34177(1)(2)(B) of the Dissolution Act, staff of the
City, acting on behalf of the Successor Agency, is required to provide notice of the
Oversight Board’s consideration of the ROPS 14-15B, along with the ROPS and the
staff report submitted to the Oversight Board, to the County Administrative Officer, the
Orange County Auditor-Controller, the State Controller's Office, and the State
Department of Finance, concurrently with the posting of the Agenda for the Oversight
Board’s consideration of the ROPS 14-15B; and,

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency now desires to approve the ROPS 14-15B,
ratify all actions taken by City staff to prepare the ROPS 14-15B, and transmit the
ROPS 14-15B to the Oversight Board for its consideration.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF
THE SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY:

Section 1. The foregoing Recitals are incorporated into this Resolution by this
reference, and constitute a material part of this Resolution.

Section 2. The Successor Agency hereby approves the ROPS 14-158B in the
form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A, which is incorporated herein by this
reference.

Section 3. The Successor Agency hereby authorizes the Executive Director
and/or the Finance Officer, acting on behalf of the Successor Agency, or their
authorized designees, to make such augmentations, modifications, additions or
revisions as they may deem appropriate.

Section 4. The Executive Director or her authorized designees are directed to
transmit the approved ROPS to the Oversight Board, the County Administrative Officer,
the County Auditor-Controller, the State Controller's Office, and the State Department of
Finance, and to cause the approved ROPS to be posted on the City's website, all in
accordance with Section 34177(1)(2)(C) of the Dissolution Act, and take other actions
necessary to obtain approval of the ROPS from the Oversight Board and the State
Department of Finance.

Section 5. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

Section 6. The Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

Page2 of 3



PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 2" day of September 2014,

ATTEST:

( Q( &( \.Tmmh(

Maria Morrlé“‘ Agency Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF ORANGE ) ss.
CITY OF SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO )

|, MARIA MORRIS, appointed Agency Secretary of the Board of Directors of the
Successor Agency to the San Juan Capistrano Community Redevelopment Agency, do
hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. SACRA 14-09-02-01 was duly
adopted by the City Council of the City of San Juan Capistrano at a Regular meeting
thereof, held the 2" day of September 2014, by the following vote:

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS: Reeve, Taylor, Byrnes and Chair Kramer
NOES: BOARD MEMBERS: None
ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS: Allevato

Y/ k(/ Denute /

MARIA MOF&RIS Agency Secretary /

"¢ Toregop
this offige, Corregt g

ment is 4
O g 8 Byl
of the p: 9 fogma!'
Stat . e City of On filg
B eof cﬁ"’fﬂmia_ Sa 20 / n

an
um;: f:ap:srran L‘ount Y o Dy
fings,

Page 3 of 3



aleq aimeubis
S,
ol “Aouabe paweu aaoqe ay; 1O} S|NPaYDS Juswhed uolebigo
Bl aweN paziuboosy 21RINDJE Pur SN} B Si 9A0qE 3L) 1.y} Aied Agaiay
) 1 ‘opoo Ajpjeg pue UyesH ey} Jo (W) £2L1g uonoss o) juensing
uellileys plecqg Em_.whw>o Jo uosuesued
¥r6‘iar'e (W-7) Butpung peysenbay 41L1dy pouad yusung pajsnipy N
- (vv uwn[o) sjuswisn(py polied Jold o podayy) Jusunsnipy polad Jold sse1 I
¥r6'L8r'T {3} 4114y uim pspuny suohebiqo sigesaiojuy
Buipuny pe)senbay 4] | 4y poMad JuaLing o0} Jususnipy polidd Joud psuocday 18jjonuo) loupny Ajunocy
y06'80¥'Z  $ {r-1) Buipuny payssnbay J11dy polsd juaung paisnipy )
(ovo'ss) {s uwnjoy syuaunsnipy poliad Jold jo Joday) juaunsnipy poiiad 1oud sse1
$¥6°L817'2 {3) 411dY ynm papuny suoneBqo ojgesoioug |
Buipung pajsenbey 411 d3Y POUSd Juawun?) o} Juswsnipy poLad 101 papoday-jjog Aouaby 10ssesong
Pr69ZLE  § {(3+y) suonebyqo s|qeesiojuy pousd Jusuny |
0o0'gel (le12@ SAOYN) SIS0D SAEASILILPY 9
¥$6'96€°2 (1e12a SAON) SIS0 SARBISIUILIPY-UON E|
veLer'z ¢ {{9+d) Buipung 411 dM yiim pepung suoneblqo siqeasiojug 3
000°Sy {ireveq sdoy) Buipung Jsyio a
- (11001 SdOY) Buipuny souejeg snesay o]
000'002°t (1210 SdOY) Buipuny spaasold puog g
v

o00's¥Z’L  $

(g+9H+49) sevsinog Buipuny
(41 1d¥) puno 3sm) xe) Ausdold Juswidojsaepay-uoN yum pspund suonebiljqo sjqessiojuy

ejoL LUon-xig

uonebliqo 40 Jqag Buipueising 1o} Buipung peisanbay pouUsd Jusauns

sbuelp ifjuno9 jo swepN

ouesnsiden uenp ueg Adusby 10ss820ng JO BlEN

poled GLOZ ‘0¢ sunp ybnoiy 510z ‘| Atenuer e Joj pajd
Atrewuwing - (g51-v1 SdOY) sinpayag Juswifed uonebilqo peziubossy

EXHIBIT A - Page 1 of 8



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - ROPS Detall

January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015
(Report Amounts In Whole Dollars)

through March 1, 2021)

15|Cooperation Agreement -

City/County Loans On or

3/5/1 985

8/30/2026

L.P.

City of Sen Juan

Developer Assistance/Affordable

Central

B c D E F G H ] J K L M [ N | 0 P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
Total {Non-RPTTF} RPTTF
Contract/Agreement |ContractAgreement Outstanding Debt Reserve
ltem # | Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area or Obligation Retired | Bond Procesds Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin___ | Six-Month Total
$ 66.722.652 | 3 1200000 $ $ 45000 | § 2356944 | § 125000 | § 3.726944
1]1997 Subordinated Taxable Tax Bonds Issued On or Before |5/6/1997 8/1/2017 Bank of New York Affordable Housing Projects Centrai 631,237, N 16,825 16,825
Allocalion Bonds 12/31/10
2|1998 Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds Issued On or Before |6/24/1998 8/1/2016 U S Bank, N.A Advance Refunding of the 1991 Tax |Central 1,046,787 N 23,706 23,706
Bonds 12/31/10 o Allocalion Bonds
3]/2008 Tax Allocation Bonds, Series |Bonds Issued On or Before |6/3/2008 8/1/2033 U.S. Bank, N A. Finance Agency Projecls in the Central 12,229,050 N 173,497 173,497
A 12/3110 Central Project Area consistent with
lhe Redevelopment Plan
4| 2008 Tax Allocation Bonds, Series |Bonds Issued On or Before |6/3/2008 B/1/2033 U.S. Bank, N.A Finance Agency Affordable Housing |Central 17,239,920 N 209,613 299613
B (Taxable) 12131110 Projects
51Tax Allocation Bond Reserve Set- |Reserves 1/1/2014 12/31/2014 U S. Bank, N.A Reserve sel-aside for August 1, 2013 |Central N
Aside (See Notes) debt service payment - H&S Code
Seclion 34171(b)
68|QPA-Fluidmaster OPA/DDA/Construction 6/1711997 3/30/2019 Fluidmaster, Inc Elimination of Blight/Economic Central 194,760 N
Development
7|OPA-Capistrano Volkswagen OPA/DDA/Conslruction 4/17/2001 3/30/2020 [Miles Brandon Elimination of Blight/Business Cenfral 181,783 N 35,000 35,000
Retention
8|OPA-Siema Vista OPA/DDA/Construction 4/1/2003 18/30/2023 Siefra Visla Pariners Elimination of Blight/Economic Central 58,077 N
Development
9|Agreement-TCAG Ford OPA/DDA/Construclion 10/19/2010 3/1/2038 Tuttle Click Automotive Eliminalion of Blight/Business Cenlral 1,568,592, N 125,000 125,000
Group (TCAG. Inc.) Retention
10{Agreement-OC Chrysler OPA/DDA/Construction 11712011 6/30/2031 Chrysler Group Really Co., |Elimination of Blight/Economic Central 1,205,778 N 50,000 50,000
LLC Development
11]|Lower Rosan Ranch - Loan Payable| Third-Party Loans 71612011 7/612016 Farmer's & Merchanls Property Acquisition/Economic Central 3,723,902 N 198,776 198,776
(See Notes) Bank Development
12|Kinoshita Acquisition - Note Third-Party Loans 212872011 3172021 Kinoshita Enterprises, L.P |Property Acquisition/parks & Ag. Central 5,443,873 N 117,494 117,484
Extension (interest payments Preservation
through March 1, 2021)
13|Kinoshita Acquisition - Note Third-Party Loans 2/28/2011 3/1/2021 ‘Bobby Kinoshita Property Acquisilion/parks & Ag Central 5,671,537 N 122 407 122.4071
Extension (interest payments Investment Enterprises, Preservation

979,626/

Capistrano Painte (See Notes) Before 6/27/111 Capistrano Housing
16| Tax Anlicipalion Agreement City/County Loans Onor  |1/20/1988 |6/30/2026 City of San Juan Elimination of Blight/Economic Central 1,641,885 N 150,000, 150,000
(City/Agency Loan #1-See Notes) |Before 6/27/11 Capistrano Development
17| Trulis Acquisition ~ Loan Agreement |City/County Loans Onor  |10/1/1998 8/30/2026 City of San Juan Property Acquisition/Elimination of Central 455,726 N 50,000 50,000
{City/Agency Loan #2 - See Notes) |Before 6/27/11 Capisirano Blight
1 EIAuminisuaﬁon Loan Agreement City/County Loans Onor  |8/1/2004 673012026 City of San Juan Admmistration/Project Costs Central 1,679,786 N -
{Ciy/Agency Loan #3 - See Notes) |Before 6/27/11 Capistrano
19]OPA - Paseo De Verdugo (See OPA/DDA/Consiruction 2172009 |6/3072015 26755 Verdugo, LLC Elimimation of BighVEconomic Ceniral Y
notes) Development
28|Administrative Cost Allowance Admin Costs 71172014 6/30/2015 City of San Juan 3% allowance for adminisirallve costs |Central 125,000 N 125,000 125,000
I Capistrano {incurred.
20]|Administrative Costs from other Admin Costs 71/2014 6/30/2015 Various Vendors Section 34171(b) - Costs from other |Central N

sources

Property Maintenance

Property Maintenance

7112014

6/30/2015

Various Vendors

sources - Bond Administration,
postage, audits, etc.

‘Section 34171(b) - cost of maintaining
assets prior to disposition

Central

10,000]

Litigation

Legal Costs associated with assets,

8/20/11991

6/30/2015

Straddiing, Yocca, Carison

& Rauth

Section 34171(b) - cost of maintaining
assels prior to disposition

Central

50,000

EXHIBIT A - Page 2 of 8




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - ROPS Detalil
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015
(Report Amounts In Whole Dollars)

A B c D E F G H I J K [ | M | N | o P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
Total (Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement |ContracUAgreament| Outstanding Debt Reserve
ltem # | Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Ares or Obligation Retired | Bond Proceeds Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total

48|Verdugo Slreet and Arguelio Way |improvemenvinfrasiruclure [7/1/2014 6/30/2015 City of San Juan Design and construction of - Y .

|Improvemenls/Excess Bond Capistrano; TBD improvements within the project area

Proceeds Obligation in conjunction with 1he Historic Town

Center Master Plan

49|Forster Street/Camino Capistrano  |Improvement/inirastruciure |7/1/2014 6/30/2015 City of San Juan Design and construction of sidewalk . Y

Sidewalk Improvement
Project/Excess Bond Proceeds

Obligation

Capistrano; TBD

{improvements within the project area
In conjunclion with the Historic Town
Cenler Master Plan

EXHIBIT A - Page 3 of 8



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available
or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof.ca.gov/rad-

sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf.

A

E

G

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds

Reserve

Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued
on or before
12/31/10

Bonds Issued
on or after
01/01/11

Prior ROPS
period balances
and DDR RPTTF

balances
retained

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
distributed as
reserve for
future period(s)

Rent,
Grants,

interest, Etc.

Non-Admin
and
Admin

Comments

ROPS 13-14B Actuals (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)

1

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14)

10,413,066

473,000

631,957

250,068

2

Revenue/lncome (Actual 06/30/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during January 2014

11,888

51,704

1,121,177

Expenditures for ROPS 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (Actual
06/30/14)

RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q

473,000

512,146

51,704

580,637

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 06/30/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed for
debt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 13-14B

1,774,621

467,500

ROPS 13-14B RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 13-14B PPA in the
Report of PPA, Column S

No entry required

Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4),H=(1+2-3-4-5)

8,650,333

119,811

323,108

ROPS 14-15A Estimate (07/01/14 - 12/31/14)

7

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6,andH=5+6)

1 01424g954

587,311

323,108

Revenue/Income (Estimate 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during June 2014

5,000

4,300

2,146,644

Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
12/31114)

5,970,000

587,311

4,300

2,396,712

10

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 12/31/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amount distributed for
debt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 14-15A

1,774,621

11

Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10)

2,685,333

73,040

EXHIBIT A - Page 4 of 8



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-14B (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 13-14B Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Perlod Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Seclion 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-14B (January through June 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the
ROPS 14-15B {January through June 2015) period will be offsel by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-14B prior period adjustment HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subjecl to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller

A B c | D G F G | H | [ J | « | L | M | N | o | P | Q | R | s T

Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures

Net SA Non-Admin
and Admin PPA
(Amount Used to
Offset ROPS 14-15B
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF)

Avallable Avallable Difference
RPTTF RPTTF (if total actus!
(ROPS 13-14B Difference (ROPS 13-14B oxceeds total
distributed + all other Net Leeser of (If Kis less than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the
Project Name / Debt available as of Authorized / the difference is available as of Authorized / total difference Iis Net Difference
Itemn # Obligation Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Actual Authorized 01/1114) Available Actual zero) Authorized 01/114) Available Actual zero) {M+R) SA Comments

$ -1 8 -1 8 512,146 | $ 512,146 | § 62.500 | $ 51,704 | §  1.056,177 | § 1.056,177 | $ 1.056,177 | § 998,305 | $ 57872 | $ 65,000 | $ 65,000 | $ 65,000 | $ 49832 | & 15,168 | $ 73,040

-

1997 Subordinated Taxable 22,863 22,863

2 | 1998 Tax Allacalion - 32.489 32,469 2,137 2137 - 2 p =

3 | 2008 Tax Allocation Bonds,
Series A . 178,484 178.484 . - - - .

F

2008 Tax Allocation Bonds,
Series B (Taxable) - 301.173 301,173 - - . . .

5 | Tax Allocation Bond
Reserve Set-Aside (See
Notes) . . - 467,500 467,500 467,500 467,500 . -

(=]

OPA-Fluidmaster = . - - . - =

-~

OPA-Capistrano

A 7L

8 | OPA-Sierra Vista . - B

9 | Agreement-TCAG Ford . - . 25.000 25.000 25.000 3.889 21111 21,111

10 | Agreement-OC Chrysler . - . 125,000 125,000 125,000 116,627 8,373 8373

11 | Lower Rosan Ranch - Loan
Payable {See Notes) . - - 198,776 198,776 198,776 198,776 .

12 | Kinoshita Acquisition - Note
Extension (interest
payments through March 1,
2021) . . . 117,494 117.494 117,494 103,590 13,904 13,9804

13 | Kinoshila Acquisition - Note
Extension (interest

payments through March 1,
2021) a . . 122,407 122407 122,407 107,923 14,484 14484

14 | Kinoshita Note Principat
Payment Sel-aside - . e . ) - a

15 | Cooperation Agreement -
Capistrano Pointe (See

16 | Tax Anticipation Agreement
(See Notes) - . . - . . .

17 | Trulis Acquisition - Loan
Agreement - . B - - &

18 | Administration Loan
Agreement - - - - - - -

18 | OPA - Paseo De Verdugo
(See notes) - . E Y . : i

20 | The Groves Affordable
Housing - - . - : o -

21 | Downtown Master Plan . » E a i = .

22 | Del Obispo/Camino
Capistrano Imp. - - - - . = 5

23 | De} Obispo/Camino
Caplslrano imp. . - . . " . G

24 | J Serra/Rancho Viejo Rd.
Improvements {CRA Share)

25 | Ortega Highway Sidewatk
Expansion - . . . = - .

26 | The Groves Affordable
Houslng - . . = - . oL

27 | The Groves Affordable
Housing - = z = . . -

28 | Administrative Cost
Allowance - - . 15,163 . . . 65.000 65.000 49.832 .

EXHIBIT A - Page 5 of 8




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-14B (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

|IROPS 13-14B Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Perlod Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Sectlion 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their aclual expendituras for the ROPS 13-14B (January Ihrough June 2014) period  The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for lhe

ROPS 14-15B (January through June 2015) period will be offset by the SA’s seli-reported ROPS 13-14B prior period adj. 1 HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjusiments self-reporied by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller

A B c D E Foo| G | H | | J K | L " | N | 0 | 3 | Q [ R | s T

Item #

Project Name / Debt
Obligation

Non-RPTTF Expenditures

RPTTF Expenditures

Bond Proceods

Reserve Balance

Other Funds

Non-Admin

Admin

Net SA Non-Admin
and Admin PPA
(Amount Used to
Offset ROPS 14-15B
Requested RPTTF)

Authorized

Actual

Authorized Actual

Authorized

Actual

Authorized

Available
RPTTF
(ROPS 13-14B
distributed + all other
available as of
01/17114)

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Available

Actual

Difference
{If K is less than L,
the difference is
zero)

Authorized

Available
RPTTF
(ROPS 13-14B
distributed + all other
available as of
01/1/14)

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Available

Actual

Differsnce
(if total actual
exceeds total
authorized, the
total difference is
zero)

Net Difference
(M+R)

SA Comments

$

8

512146 | $ 512,146

$

62,500

$

51,704

$

1,056,177

$ 1,056,177

s 1.056.177

3

998.306

$ 57.872

$

65,000

$ 65,000

65,000 | §

49,832

$ 15,168

$ 73,040

29

Administralive Costs from
olher sources

30

Downtown Master Plan/The
Groves - Specific Project
Implementation

31

Property Mainienance

12,500

4,096

32

Legal Costs associated
with assets, obligations and
properly.

25.000

7.445

33

Personal Services

e

Personal Services
Agreement

35

Rental Subsidy Agmt

36

Rental Subsidy Agmt

37

Rental Subsidy Agmt

38

Renta! Subsidy Agmt

Rental Subsidy Agmt

40

Rental Subsidy Agmt

41

Rental Subsidy Agm!

42

Rental Subsidy Agmt

43

Rental Subsidy Agmt

Rental Subsidy Agmt

45

Little Hollywood Renlal

Trulis Acquisilion - Loan
Agreement

47

Adminisiration Loan
Agreement

EXHIBIT A - Page 6 of 8




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Notes
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015

Item #

Notes/Comments

O DN -

The total obligation ou_tstanding includes all principal and interest expected to be outstanding at December 31, 2014.

|The total obligation outstanding includes all principal and interest ex_pected to be c_Jutsta-ndin_g at December 31,2_011.

The total obligation outstanding includes all priﬁcipal_and interest expected to be outsanding at December 31, 2014.
The total obligation outstanding includes all principal and interest expectet_i to be outstanding at December 31, 2014.
No set-aside reserve is necessary for the next ROPS debt service - H&S Code Section 34171(b).

The total obligation outstanding_is the amount expected to be outstanding as_of_DeEember_31, 2014. The agreeme_nt end date is
upon complete payment of obligation. Asinstructed by DOF staff, an estimated date has been included.

The total obligation Butstanding is the amount expected to be outstanding as of December_31, 2014. The agreement end date is
upon complete payment of obligation. As instructed by DOF staff, an estimated date has been included.

12

13

g9 The total obligation outstanding includes aIIBrincipaI and interest expected to be outstanding at December 31, 2014.

The total obligation outstanding is the amount expected to be outstanding as of December 31, 2014. The agreement end date is
upon complete payment of obligation. As instructed by DOF staff, an estimated date has been included.

The total obligation outstanding includes all prinéipal and interest expected to be outstanding at December 31, 2014.

The total obligation ou_ts_tan_dﬁ includes all Brin_cipaT and interest expectec_i to be ouEtar_lding at December 51,_2014.

The totJobligaﬁ)n_outstanding-i_ncludes_aIl_principal and interest expected to be outstanding at December 31, 2014. Payments for FY
14-15 are interest only at 6.0%.

The total obligation outstanding includes all principal and interest expected to be outstanding at December 31, 2014. Payments for FY
14-15 are interest only at 6.0%.

14

This amount has an $7,996,697 principal pay_mgt due March 1, 2021.

15

16

17

18

19

On May 16, 2014, DOF issued a final determination letter on ROPS 14-15A, indicating this Agreement was enetered within two years
of creation of the Agency and that the City agreed to defer the fees under the Agreement until such time as the Agency determines it
has sufficient funds to repay the loan. The total obligation outstanding of $979,626 includes all principal and interest expected to be
outstanding at December 31, 2014 and is estimated to be able to be paid during this ROPS period 14-15B. Additional information
regarding the balance outstanding will be provided with submittal of the ROPS 14-15B.

The City has received its Finding of Completion; this loan was approved by the Oversight Board pursuant to Health and Safety Code
(HSC) Section 34191.4(b) on May 27, 2014 (Oversight Board Resolution14-05-27-02); and DOF approved the loan and payment
schedule on August 5, 2014 . The total obligation outstanding is the amount expected to be outstanding as of December 31, 2014.

The City has received its Finding of Campletion; this loan was approved by the Oversi_ght Board pursuant to Health and Safety Code

(HSC) Section 34191.4(b} on May 27, 2014 (Oversight Board Resolution14-05-27-02}; and DOF approved the loan and payment
schedule on August 5, 2014 . The total obligation outstanding is the amount expected to be outstanding as of December 31, 2014.

The Cifﬁ]a?re?eived its Finding o?CompIetion; this loan was approved by the Over;ight Board ;Esu_arEHealth and Safety Code
(HSC) Section 34191.4(b) on May 27, 2014 (Oversight Board Resolution14-05-27-02); however DOF did not approve the loan. This
City/Agency loan is requested to remain pending the resolution of questions regarding the denial. The total obligation outstanding is
the amount expected to be outstanding as of December 31, 2014.

ST,24§,00_0 ap;Jroved on ROPS Il and the Other Assets Due Dilig_enze Review to be paid from reserves. The proje?was anticibatéd to
be completed by December 31, 2014. However, this is was estimated completion date and actual completion occurred in March
2014. Final payments made in January and March 2014.

Staff time and other administrative costs (estimategt:) be incurred for this ROPS period} pr;vi_d(;i pu rsuant to the Agreement for the
Reimbursement of Costs approved by the Oversight Board on May 2, 2012, (Resolution 12-05-02-01). The agreement continues until
services are no longer needed. Therefore, the termination date is unknown and has been listed as December 31, 2014, as instructed

28

by the Department of Finance.

EXHIBIT A - Page 7 of 8




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Notes
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015

ltem #

Notes/Comments

29

31

30

Administrative costs (estimated) - Administrative costs to be funded from other sources, if available. These costs will continue until
dissolution is completed. Therefore, the termination date is unknown and has been listed as December 31, 2014, as instructed by the
Department of Finance.

'_Specific Project Irﬁple_menta_tion cost expectet_j to be paid during this period. Project management costs for The Groves Affordable

Housing Project - HSC Section 34171(b). The funding source is bond proceeds. The Agreement for Reimbursement was approved on
May 2, 2012, and continues until dissolution is completed. Therefore, the termination date is unknown and has been listed as
December 31, 2014, as instructed by the Department of Finance.

Property maintenance cost (estimated)—_cost to maintain property prior to disp_osition - HSC Section 34171(b). These costs are
expected to continue until all property is disposed of. Therefore, the termination date is unknown and has been listed as December
31, 2014, as instructed by the Department of Finance.

32
46
47

48

Legal costs associated with p_ropert;, ass_ets, and enforceable obligations (estimated) - HSC Section 34171(b). The Agreement is valid i
until services are no longer needed. Therefore, the termination date is unknown and has been listed as December 31, 2014, as
instructed by the Department of Finance.

Duplicate of Lines 17 and 18.
Duplicate of Lines 17 and 18.

All bond proceeds transferred pursuant to the Bond Expenditure Agreement dated April 15, 2015; and approved by the Oversight
Board on April 22, 2014 (Oversight Board Resolution 14-04-22-01). The DOF approved the Bond Expenditure Agreement on June 10,
2014, and approved the transfer of these funds to the City of San Juan Capistrano during ROPS 14-15A period.

49

All bond proceeds transferred pursuant to the Bond Expenditure Agreement dated April 15, 2015; and approved by the Oversight
Board on April 22, 2014 (Oversight Board Resolution 14-04-22-01). The DOF approved the Bond Expenditure Agreement on June 10,
2014, and approved the transfer of these funds to the City of San Juan Capistrano during ROPS 14-15A period.

Bond proceeds transferred pursuant to the Housing Bonds Expenditure Agreement dated May 6, 2014; and approved by the
Oversight Board on May 27, 2014 (Oversight Board Resolution 14-05-27-01). The DOF approved the Housing Bonds Expenditure
Agreement on August 5, 2014, and approved the transfer of $4,000,000 of these funds to the City of San Juan Capistrano during ROPS
114-15A period. The total obligation outstanding is the estimated remaining bond proceeds as of December 31, 2014 including

EXHIBIT A - Page 8 of 8



